operative year (i.e.Ist April). Necessary
entries regarding allotment of shares will be
made in the Share Register, Ledger and in
the pass book of individual member. This
procedure will continue till the Share Capital
amount  of the Member reaches to
Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only
the members.
i.e.30 shares of Rs.500/­ each). Any amount
in excess of this will be transferred to the
respective member’s subscription Ale and
interest will be paid on this amount at the
rate decided by the Managing Committee
and approved by the Annual General Body